ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

L4

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

Date of
Application State Agency

1/5/2023 Arkansas Administrative
Office of the Courts

2/3/2023 Arkansas Agriculture
Department - Arkansas
Forestry Commission

3/6/2023 Arkansas Agriculture

Department - Arkansas
Forestry Commission

2/23/2023 Arkansas Department of
Education

Wednesday, May 3, 2023

1st QUARTER OF 2023

(A.CA. §19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Project Description Area of Impact
Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Statewide
Conservation of forrest land Statewide
Landscape scale ecological restoration Statewide

environment analysis

Improving student health and academic Statewide
achievemant through nutrition, physical activity
and the management of chronic con.

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Justice

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service

Centers for Disease
Control & Prevention

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Federal
Applicant
State
Other

Total

Funding Amounts
$322,287.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$322,287.10
$1,345,000.00
$448,333.33

$0.00
$0.00

$1,793,333.33

$1,050,000.00
$105,795.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,155,795.00

$402,691.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$402,691.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

3/21/2023 Arkansas Department of Create and foster safe neighborhoods through a Statewide DOJ/Department of Federal $108,584.00

Finance and Administration sustained reduction in violent crime, including, Justice/Bureau of .
o - o ) } Applicant $0.00

but not limited to, addressing criminal gangs and Justice Assistance
felonious possession and use of firearms. State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $108,584.00
1/10/2023 Arkansas Department of Provide high quality and comprehensive family Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $5,209,017.00
Heal.th/Womens Health planning and related preventive health services. Health &'Human Applicant $0.00
Section Services
State $207,397.00
Other $0.00
Total $8,380,614.00
3/28/2023 Arkansas Department of Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $14,734.18
Parks & Tourism Fund Traditional Conservation Grants Program Interior Applicant $4,911.11
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $19,645.29
3/1/2023 Arkansas Forestry Forest Legacy Program Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $50,000.00
Commission Agrlculturg/ Forest Applicant $16,666.67
Service

State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $66,666.67
3/9/2023 Arkansas Forestry Forest Health Protection - Southern Pine Beetle Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $125,000.00
Commission Prevention Program Agriculture Applicant $125,000.00
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $250,000.00
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Date of

Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts
3/10/2023 Arkansas Forestry Arkansas Forestry inventory and analysis Statewide U.S. Department of Federal $506,244.00
Commission Agrlculturef/ Forest Applicant $168,748.00
Service
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $674,992.00
3/16/2023 Arkansas State Library To Develop innovative programs and support Statewide Institute of Museum Federal $2,163,113.00
stae\{wdg |n|t.|vates for public,school,academic,and and Library Services Applicant $0.00
special libraries
State $0.00
Other $0.00
Total $2,163,113.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

Date of Award State Agency

3/18/2023 Arkansas Department of
Health/Womens Health
Section

1/20/2023 Arkansas Forestry
Commission

2/3/2023 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

2/13/2023 Arkansas Game and Fish

Commission

Wednesday, May 3, 2023

1st QUARTER OF 2023

(A.CA. §19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Project Description Area of Impact

Provide high quality and comprehensive family Statewide
planning and related preventive health services.

Arkansas Forestry inventory and analysis Statewide
FY 2023 Recreational Boat Safety Statewide
Fish Culture, Stocking and Helath Statewide

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Health & Human
Services

U.S. Department of
Agriculture/ Forest
Service

Department of
Homeland Security

U.S. Department of
Interior

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$4,026,880
$3,171,597

$506,244
$168,748

$1,708,583

$52,620
$1,655,963
$3,417,166

$3,000,000

$1,000,000
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http://www.dfa.arkansas.gov/offices/intergovernmentalServices/Pages/stateClearinghouse.aspx

Date of Award State Agency

2/16/2023 Arkansas Game and Fish
Commission

2/9/2023 Arkansas State Library

Wednesday, May 3, 2023

Project Description Area of Impact
Arkansas Fish and Wildlife Health Response Statewide
To Develop innovative programs and support Statewide

staewide initivates for public,school,academic,and
special libraries

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Federal Funding Agency

U.S. Department of
Interior

Institute of Museum
and Library Services

Funding Amounts

Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash
Total
Federal
State In-Kind
State Cash

Total

$434,782
S0

$0
$434,782
$2,163,113
$1,114,331
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