## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services



### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 1st QUARTER OF 2023

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Func	ling Amounts
1/5/2023	Arkansas Administrative Office of the Courts	Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$322,287.10 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$322,287.10
2/3/2023	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation of forrest land	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,345,000.00 \$448,333.33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,793,333.33
3/6/2023	Arkansas Agriculture Department - Arkansas Forestry Commission	Landscape scale ecological restoration environment analysis	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,050,000.00 \$105,795.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,155,795.00
2/23/2023	Arkansas Department of Education	Improving student health and academic achievemant through nutrition, physical activity and the management of chronic con.	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$402,691.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$402,691.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
3/21/2023	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	Create and foster safe neighborhoods through a sustained reduction in violent crime, including, but not limited to, addressing criminal gangs and felonious possession and use of firearms.	Statewide	DOJ/Department of Justice/Bureau of Justice Assistance	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$108,584.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$108,584.00
1/10/2023	Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section	Provide high quality and comprehensive family planning and related preventive health services.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$5,209,017.00 \$0.00 \$207,397.00 \$0.00 \$8,380,614.00
3/28/2023	Arkansas Department of Parks & Tourism	Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund Traditional Conservation Grants Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$14,734.18 \$4,911.11 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$19,645.29
3/1/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$50,000.00 \$16,666.67 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$66,666.67
3/9/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Health Protection - Southern Pine Beetle Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$125,000.00 \$125,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$250,000.00

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Page 2 of 3

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
3/10/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Arkansas Forestry inventory and analysis	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$506,244.00 \$168,748.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$674,992.00
3/16/2023	Arkansas State Library	To Develop innovative programs and support staewide initivates for public,school,academic,and special libraries	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,163,113.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,163,113.00

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Page 3 of 3

# ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

### **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2023**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE 1st QUARTER OF 2023

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

#### **Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link**

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
3/18/2023	Arkansas Department of Health/Womens Health Section	Provide high quality and comprehensive family planning and related preventive health services.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$4,026,880
					State In-Kind	\$3,171,597
	Section				State Cash	
					Total	
1/20/2023	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Arkansas Forestry inventory and analysis	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$506,244
					State In-Kind	\$168,748
					State Cash	
					Total	
2/3/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY 2023 Recreational Boat Safety	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal	\$1,708,583
					State In-Kind	\$52,620
					State Cash	\$1,655,963
					Total	\$3,417,166
_,,	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Fish Culture, Stocking and Helath	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$3,000,000
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$1,000,000
					Total	

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Page 1 of 2

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
2/16/2023	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas Fish and Wildlife Health Response	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$434,782
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$434,782
2/9/2023	Arkansas State Library	To Develop innovative programs and support staewide initivates for public, school, academic, and special libraries	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal	\$2,163,113
					State In-Kind	\$1,114,331
					State Cash	
					Total	

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Page 2 of 2